# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM567881

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION                                       |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900532095  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Rodeo Sports Promotions,<br>LLC |          | 01/15/2020     | Limited Liability Company: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | 180 PROJEKT, LLC                 |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 359 CR 4280                      |  |
| City:           | Decatur                          |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 76234                            |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark   |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 88050071 | 180 PROJEKT |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4052707211 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052706011

ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Sasha L. Beling Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson Ave.

Address Line 2: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 52610.00017     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Sasha L. Beling |
| SIGNATURE:              | /slb/           |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/19/2020      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AS FILED - 180 PROJEKT - TM Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0577

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, RODEO SPORTS PROMOTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (Assignor), with an address of 359 CR 4280, Decatur, Texas 76234 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 88/050,071 for the mark 180 PROJEKT.

WHEREAS, 180 PROJEKT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (Assignee), with an address of 359 CR 4280, Decatur, Texas 76234 desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark 180 PROJEKT and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark and the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark 180 PROJKET and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark and the right to sue for past infringement.

RODEO SPORTS PROMOTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

1/15/20 Date

**RECORDED: 01/22/2020** 

Revi. C. Jones, Managing Imber

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0578